STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
Scott R. Frakes

Director

Saast
Pete Ricketts

May 21, 2015 ) Governor

Ms. Amy A. Miller, Attorney
ACLU of Nebraska
941 O Street, #706
Lincoln, NE 68508

RE: Public Records Request
Dear Ms. Miller

This letter is in response to your correspondence dated May 15, 2015, in which you requested copies of
various records from us under the Nebraska Public Records Statutes, Neb. Rev. Stat §§ 84-712 through
84-712.09 (2008, Cum. Supp. 2010). You requested copies of a number of records relating to the
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services’ pharmaceuticals for the purpose of carrying out a lethal
injection execution between November 5, 2014, and May 15, 2015,

REQUEST 1. Any documents including emai, letter, phone message or other communication with any and
all potential pharmaceutical manufactures, brokers, or suppliers-whether domestic or foreign-showing
efforts to obtain injection drugs.

Response: The public records responsive to your request are enclosed.

REQUEST 2: Any documents including email, letter, phone message, or other communication with
Harris Pharma.

Response: The public records responsive to your request are enclosed.
REQUEST 3: Any documents including email, letter, phone message, or other communication with the
Department and the Governor's office related to the efforts to obtain injection drugs.

Response: The public records responsive to your request are enclosed.

PO. Box 94661 * Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4661 + Phone (402) 471-2654
An Equal Opportunity Employer
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REQUEST 4: Any documents including email, letter, phone message or other communication with any
representatives of the United States Food and Drug Administration in regards to obtaining a license for the
importation and acquisition of injection drugs.

Response:  The Nebraska Department of Correctional Services has no records of any
communication with any representative of the United State Food and Drug Administration in
regards to obtaining a license for the importation and acquisition of injection drugs.

REQUEST 5: Any documentation showing the expiration date for the injection drugs currently in the
Department's possession, including a copy of the packaging itself.

Response:  The only drug designated for use in executions currently in the Department's
possession is Potassium Chloride, which is routinely stocked in the Department's Central
Pharmacy. Copies of the labels corresponding to currently stocked Potassium Chloride are
enclosed.

REQUEST 6: Any documentation showing the use of public funds to purchase injection drugs including
any invoice, purchase order, requisition, check, receipt or other similar record.

Response: The public records responsive to your request are enclosed.

On some documents, personal contact information for the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
Director has been redacted pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §84-712.05 (8).

Please contact me at 402-479-5901 if you have any additional questions.
Sincerely
Kathleen A. Blum

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services

XC: Director's Office File
Legal Office File



116-5745
POTASSTUM
25 2 MEQ
5 .

050115
I#5113583

116~5745
POTASSIUM

£gEE9 €

[

L1/ 10
€Z16009 £216009

G401 Eretilcs]

HzZ0210¥

HZ0LL0F

B : XB{e] BQQN)
X8| J30QN i 24 Uz s
e 4 U3 01 0p Laddn:

11003 T 43EF
Fiuaboskduay i
HOILVHISINTNEY Al OL
‘Y81¥d g3L0Tia 38 LSNW

=2
=4
=
=
2

96730
Ry only

jaction Concentrals, US

i 31031 B (60 mEq)

BHTASSIUN
30 mL

NOE 53323-961-30
POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE

For lafsction Goncenlrato, USP

hutiple Dose Vial

CHLORIBE
Mulliple Dose Vish




-5745
i SSIUM
15593

113
Igg 2 MEQ
5
C

POTAR
0501

0216009 CELE

0T HZ0LL0?
HZOLLOb - " £216009

HZ0ZL0¥

i,

I ooy pagaiiuag 4sn
L4 01 488} 0,52 01 102 72 0I5
| 935 ;20500 [Ensp
i nje "Xeyr; Jaqons
35 ‘abeeeg jensp 0753w pOL veYY 20w ou SURIEaY U UIEIU03 J0U 0p S1addols [ej
‘Wnujwag ®3) JI0WSgW D
Jobow opi ueyl a10w ou su|EUC) & 1 10y _nw.“um vasg nma.“.
(ajea) Ynowsgw pooy *5°b U0jaafu|
“1sWysnipe yd 10] DIPPE Udag aaey Aqzszdikde) nupwnje
Ao O/PUB 19K "5°b uoraaty; B . 0 Baw gL UBY) 210w vu SuIRIG0]
500°0 U3 |kdosd ]

“jusunsajpe K

Aew MDY a8,
HOILVHLSINI 0l o

H0LHd 431N710 38 1SNW

s
Suaborkduay ‘ajjies

KOLLVELSINIWOY Al 0L
HOIdd O21N7Ti0 39.150W

6730

KDL 63323-857-30
POTASSIUM

tzd Belore U:
85730
s, USP

ncenlrate Must Be
Concantralz huat Be

78

POTASSIU
CHLORIDE

Diluted Before Use
For Injection Concentrate, USP

2mEq/mL JERIE]

30 mL
Mulliple Dose ¥lal

CHLORIDE
Forlajection Concenteale, USP
Concentrale tusl Be
Blluted Balore Use

BB1a2s 9273

RGclion Congen




NEBRASKA STATE PENITENTIARY
PATRICK WERNER

801 W. PROSPECTOR PLAGE, #1
LINCOLN, NE 68522-0000-000

II“II’IIIIIIIIIIl]IIllIII“III”III”III”III”III“IiI”III]

DEA REGISTRATION
NUMBER

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

THIS REGISTRATION FEE
EXPIRES PAID

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

SCHEDULES BUSINESS ACTIVITY ISSUE DATE
; IMPORTER 09-17-2014
3N4,

NEBRASKA STATE PENITENTIARY
PATRICK WERNER

4201 SOUTH 14TH STREET
LINCOLN, NE ©8502-0000

Sections 304 and 1008 (21 USC 824 and 958) of the Controlled
Substances Act of 1970, as amended, provide that the Attorney
General may revoke or suspend a registration to manufacture,
distribute, dispense, import or export a controlled substance.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE ON CHANGE OF
OWNERSHIP, CONTROL, LOCATION, OR BUSINESS ACTIVITY,

AND IT IS NOT VALID AFTER THE EXPIRATION DATE.

Form DEA-223 (4/07)

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON D.C. 20537

DEA REGISTRATION THIS REGISTRATION FEE
NUMBER EXPIRES PAID
RN0414184 10-31-2015 FEE EXEMPT
SCHEDULES BUSINESS ACTIVITY ISSUE DATE

IMPORTER 09-17-2014
3N,4,

NEBRASKA STATE PENITENTIARY
PATRICK WERNER

4201 SOUTH 14TH STREET provide that the Attorney General may revoke or
LINCOLN, NE 68502-0000 suspend a registration to manufacture, distribute,

Sections 304 and 1008 (21 USC 824 and 958) of the
Controlled Substances Act of 1970, as amended,

dispense, import or export a controlled substance.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE ON CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP, CONTROL, LOCATION, OR BUSINESS ACTIVITY,

ANIP T IC RMAT VAL IN ACTED TUE EVDIDATION MATE




DEA REGISTRATION THIS REGISTRATION FEE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/REGULATED CHEMICAL
NUMBER EXPIRES EAID REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
RN0414184 10-31-2015 FEE EXEMPT UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON D.C. 20537

SCHEDULES BUSINESS ACTIVITY ISSUE DATE
IMPORTER 09-17-2014
SN.A4. Sectiens 304 and 1008 {21 USC 824 and 958) of the
NEBRASKA STATE PENITENTIARY Controlled Substances Act of 1970, as amended, provide
PATRICK WERNER that the Attorney General may revoke or suspend a
1901 SOUTH 14TH STREET registration to manufacture, distribute, dispense, import or

export a controlled substance.

LINCOLN, NE 68502-0000
THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE ON CHANGE OF

OWNERSHIP, CONTROL, LOCATION, OR BUSINESS ACTIVITY,

AND IT 1S NOT VALID AFTER THE EXPIRATION DATE.
o S

REQUESTING MODIFICATIONS TO YOUR
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

To request a change to your registered name, address, the drug
schedule or the drug codes you handle, please

REPORT

1. visit our web site at deadiversion.usdoj.gov - or
2, call our customer Service Center at 1-(800) 882-3539 - or
3, submit your change(s) in writing to:
Drug Enforcement Administration
P.O. Box 28083
Washington, DC 20083

CHANGES
PROMPTLY

See Title 21 Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1301.51
for complete instructions.

Form DEA-223/511 (4/07)

You have been registered to handle the following chemical/drug codes:

- e e ————— — — ——

2100,2138
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manufaeturer and distrrbutlon services

RECEIVED
OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT MAY 192 2015
NDCS Director's Office
To, _ 12" May 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,

United States of America

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2ml Ampule

Price : USS 26 per Ampule

Quantity : 1000 Vials i

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : USS$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptaﬁte of this offer and receipt of payment into bank

Al

account. ,
6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

. For,

Harris Pharma LLP

o

7

Christopher Harris
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
~ Ph:+91-33- 66374505
Email: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com



Level 8, ROB Boulpvard; Flot K1, Sector V, Salt bake City, KOLKATA 700031, WEST BENGAL, INDIA.

7 IMmay 2015

Inivoice No'& DATE : © HEC No: 0211010227
HPleeb‘mska/CORRECﬁUNSfA 13tk

Hargers Order No & Date : 12th May 2015

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN: Scott Frakes.
Mebraska Departrent of Corfectional Services

Buyer {if other then consignee J: NIL

PO Box 94661 Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA  |County of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
Lincsln g AMERICA
Néhraska 68509,
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEA NUMBER $ANSI03455
PHONENUMBER : +1-402-479.5675 — — . R e ; :
Pre Carrlage: By AR Place of Reteipt by Pre Carrler: | Terms of Delivery and Payrment: 100% ADVANCE
Vassel/Flight No; By Air Poit of Loading: Kalkata, India
BortOf Dischiarger Nebraska |Final Deitinagan; Nebraska
{haark ‘S:n‘{m i?agk‘age Discription Quantity {Rate ) Amount
Harmless Medicine lary UsD usH
1 1 ! -Pénc_ummuw Bromiide USP 2mig/2ml Ampula 1000 a6 . 7 25000
Freight & Custom Clearing i Indla 1700
TOTAL USD 27700

[TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenity Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Only }

Declaration vWe declirs that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and that all particulars are true and corract.




R09801 STATE OF NEBRASKA

05/14/15 9:04:58
General Ledger Post Page - 1
Batch Ty/Number v 4035279 Post Out of Balance N Offset Method Y
Batch Date 05/14/15 InterCo Settlement Mthd 2
Document ..... GJ/L R Fund Account Number Debit Credit Units Sub- T Tag Explanation
Ty  Number Co Date Y Description ledger v Number Remark
PV 31576543 10000 05/14/15 10000 46020183.559100 27,700.00 HARRIS PHARMA LLP
OTHER OPERATING EXP 1.0
AE 31576543 10000 05/14/15 10000 10000.211900

27,700.00- Offset By Document PV 31576543

AE 15

AAlI DUE TOVENDOR (SYSTE

Ledger Type Totals AA 27,700.00 27,700.00-
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State
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7 Payment
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; i i Third Credit ash.
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) FedEx Use Only
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3 Shipment information

_HH_ Far EU Only: Tick hare if goods are natin free circulation and provide C.,

Total Packages P O - in. com
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L IEY
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dangerous goods. Certa s, i plyto this
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Tracking
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FedE:Office.

4747 0L.D CHENEY RD
Lincoln, NE 68516

Locatian: LLNKK

Device 1D: LNKK-P0S2
Employee: 2264429
Transaction: 850128035964

INTL PRIORITY

807295038749 0.15 Th (S) 65.81
Shipment subtotal: 65.81
Total Due: 65.81
Check: 65.81
15625

W o= Weight entered nanually
S = Weight read from scale
T = Taxable iten

Subject to additional charges. See FedEx Service Guide
at fedex.com for detaits. A1 nerchandi a5 final.

Visit us at: fedex.com

1.800,463.3339

May 14, 2015 10:41:37 AM

S—

frpbickiibd JE LISTER sdkibkdiks
Tell us how we're doing
& receive a discount on your next order!
fedex.com/welisten or 800-388-0242
Redemption Code: __

w4k Thank you ik
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OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT

To, 14" April 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,

Nebraska,
United States of America

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : USS 25 per Vial

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : Us$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
aceount. '

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

A I

RECEIVED
For, L4
APR 1 4 2015
Harris Pharma LLP .
NDCS Director's Office

o

a7

Christogher ris
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700021, West Bengal, India.

Ph: +91-33-66374505
Email: chrisharris@harrispharmailp.com

manutacturer and dastnbut:on services



invoice No & DATE ; 1FC No: 0211010227
HPL/MEBRASKA/CORRECTIONS/3

17th April 2015
Buyers Ordar-ho: Date:
. Tother Rof: NIL
145 B, BOSEPUKUR BOAD, KOLKATA 700039, WEST BENGAL, INDIA , ‘ .
JATTN; 5COTT FRAKES ) ) ¢ Buyer |if other then consignee ) 1 NiL
ehraska Departrent of Correctional Services . . . T
1Nebraska, Country of Origin of Goodst INDIA Country of Destinatiom: UNITED 5TATES OF
JUNITED STATES OF AMERICA AMERICA
{DEA NURBER r ANSODS453
{PHONENUMBER : +1-402:479-5675
Pre térziagé';:.sf Air T IPlace of Reweipt by Pre Carrier: Tarrns of Delivery and Payment: 100% Advance
asoel Flight Now By Alr Fort of Loading: Kolkata, India
Port Of B_ischarﬁe:._ﬁeb'iaska Finaf Destination: Nebraska
Mark Ps_f._zgo ina‘c_kajgg Discription _  }auantity |Rate ‘ ~ lamount
Harmliss Medicine B ary usD s
4 1 mlcpenta Sorﬂum_USP 1gim Vial s00 |25 B :25000‘
Freight and Custorns Clearing in-India J1700
TOTALUSD 26700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty ‘Six Thousand and S‘é{feﬁ
Hundred Only )

Detlaration : We geclare that thisinvoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and thatalf particulars are trueand correct.
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o International Air Waybiil
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it bt LENS SEENG Mae o , adEx Intl. Priority O L to all destinations.

o S ottt FraKes

Company \#\ E wuﬁwff ¥ Corvecls onal Sevviceg T Fackaging T
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Air Wayhitl,
FadBx
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Address E O @@4& %@% %N

providad by FadEx far FadEx Intl. only.

ﬂm_mamxm%_%m T [JredexPak  [JredekBox ] FedexTute
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6 Special Handling i ST TR

[] sATURDAY Delivery - .

Address
State

City . Fﬂjﬂ@ﬂ#y, u%u Province .\w\mﬂl

[[] HOLD et FedEx Location s _
y Ind, Priority anfy.

Auailable to salaotlooations for FedEx

7  Payment

" Complat paymant optians for bath
transpartation charges and dulies apd taxns,
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Bill transportation charges to:
_Imam_‘ FedEx Acet No. or Cradit CardNo. baow., =

_U Sender Acct No.in

2 To

Recipient’s
Name

Chiels 3%;3 g Phene

Saction 1 will be (ifled,

. e H Q i ﬁ" ﬂ“ = ODM—._
[] Recipient  [] ww_wg\ O o.%n_n aﬂmjmn_«?m%m
. edEx Use Only
FadEx Acct No.

Credit Card No.

Company Iﬁg) { % 5 @7 %fjhﬂ . .
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nm_u&‘.iaq

, Address

Credit Card Exp. Data

11 - " : ALL shipments may,ba subject ta-Customs ehergas,
m:...uammm:.numv«mm fo: Entar FadB Acet, o, belowe Whi T mnmxmewu..nsmumam—n piotta n_E_:_mﬂm.
| Sender acct Mo.in d
Section T wifl bs L

[] Recipient [ Wmn.(_

FedEx Acot Na.
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Recipient's Tax ID Nomber for Customs Purposes
e.g. BET/RFC/VATANEIN/ABN, or as locally required,

Use of this Alr Waybill constitutes your agreement tothe Conditions of Contract an the hack of this Air'
Waybill, and yau represent that this shipment toss not requira a L1.S. State Department Licanse or contain
dengerous goods, Certain Intemational reaties, including the Warsaiv Convantion, may.apply ta this:
shipmentand limicaur fiabiltty for damage, loss, or dp|ay, es dascribad jn the Conditions of Contract,
WARNING: Thass commodities, technology, or softwdrs were exported from the United Stetes in accordance
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Total Packages
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Loomis, Dinisha

From: Loomis, Dinisha

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:49 PM
To: Wilson, Thomas

Subject: FW: Hi

lohn —1am handing this off to you to respond to Chris Harris if necessary. Thanks.

Tish Loomis

NDCS Health Services AAII
TEL: 402-479-5636

FAX: 402-479-5634

From: Werner, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:07 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Cc: LLoomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Hey Chris — sorry, I'm not sure where Corrections stands on this subject anymore, as 'm no longer with them. | have
cc’d Tish Loomis —I'm not sure that Tish is working on this either, but she was handling everything that | was
handling at the time of my departure. Tish will let you know if Nebhraska is interested.

Thanks and have a good one,

Patrick Werner

Fiscal Project Analyst

Financial Services

Nehraska Department of Health and Human Services
(402)471-1585 / patrick. werner@nebraska.gov

From: Chris Harris [mailte:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Werner, Patrick

Subject: Hi




Hi Patrick,

Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



Loomis, Dinisha

From: Loomis, Dinisha

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 6:46 AM
To: Wilson, Thomas

Subject: RE: Hi

| apologize. Thanks for letting me know.

Tish Loomis

NDCS Health Services AAIl
TEL: 402-479-5636

FAX: 402-479-5634

From: Wilson, Thomas

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:59 PM
To: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Ms. Loomis,
Sorry you have selected the wrong Wilson, | am Dr. Wilson at NCCW.

Thomas M. Wilson, Psy.D.
Licensed Clinical Psychologist
NCCW Mental Health

Office: (402) 362-3317 Ext. 264
FAX: (402) 362-3464

DCS Cell Phone: (402)440-2744

Nebraska Correctional Center for Women
1107 Recharge Road
York, Nebraska, 68467

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient/s and may contain CONFIDENTIAL and PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. Any unauthorized review, use,
disclosure, and/or distribution of this message's content is prohibited. If you are not the intended addressee, please
contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message



From: Loomis, Dinisha

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:47 PM
To: Wilson, Thomas

Subject: FW: Hi

John —1 am handing this off to you to respond to Chris Harris if necessary. Thanks.

Tish Loomis

NDCS Health Services AAII
TEL: 402-479-5636

FAX: 402-479-5634

From: Werner, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:07 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Cc: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Hey Chris —sorry, I'm not sure where Corrections stands on this subject anymore, as I'm no longer with them. thave
cc’d Tish Loomis — I’'m not sure that Tish is working on this either, but she was handling everything that I was
handling at the time of my departure. Tish will let you know if Nebraska is interested.

Thanks and have a good one,

Patrick Werner

Fiscal Project Analyst

Financial Services

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
(402)471-1585 / patrick.werner@nebraska.gov

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Werner, Patrick

Subject: Hi

Hi Patrick,



Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



Loomis, Dinisha

From: Loomis, Dinisha

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 8:50 AM
To: Wilson, John

Subject: FW: Hi

John — I am handing this off to you to respond to Chris Harris if necessary. Thanks.

Tish Loomis

NDCS Health Services AAlI
TEL: 402-479-5636

FAX: 402-479-5634

From: Werner, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:07 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Cc: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Hey Chris — sorry, I'm not sure where Corrections stands on this subject anymore, as I'm no longer with them. | have
cc’d Tish Loomis — I’'m not sure that Tish is working on this either, but she was handling everything that | was
handling at the time of my departure. Tish will let you know if Nebraska is interested.

Thanks and have a good one,

Patrick Werner

Fiscal Project Analyst

Financial Services

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
{402)471-1585 / patrick.werner@nebraska.gov

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Werner, Patrick

Subject: Hi




Hi Patrick,

Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



Wilson, John

=
From: Wilson, John
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 11:04 AM
To: Cave, Mark (mark.cave@nebraska.gov)
Cc: Derby, Kathy
Subject: Recall
Fyi

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM
To: Werner, Patrick

Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

From: Werner, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:07 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Cc: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Hey Chris — sorry, 'm not sure where Corrections stands on this subject anymore, as I'm no longer with them. 1 have
cc'd Tish Loomis — I'm not sure that Tish is working on this either, but she was handling everything that | was
handling at the time of my departure. Tish will let you know if Nebraska is interested.

Thanks and have a good one,
Patrick Werner

Fiscal Project Analyst
Financial Services

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
(402)471-1585 / patrick.werner@nebraska.gov

Erom: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Werner, Patrick

Subject: Hi

Hi Patrick,

Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

Regards,
Chris



Sent from my HTC One



Wilson, John
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From: Derby, Kathy
To: Wilson, John
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 9:44 AM

Subject: Message Recall Failure: sodium thiopental



Wilson, John

From:
To:
Sent:
Subject:

Derby, Kathy

Wilson, John

Thursday, April 16, 2015 9:44 AM
Message Recall Failure: sodium thiopental



Kohl, Randy

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 12:16 PM

To: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Sodium Thiopental

Hi Randy,

| have supplied Nebraska with Sodium Thiopental in the past. | presently have a batch being manufactured for
2 States that have placed an order.

Just wanted to know if Nebraska would like to place an order as well as | have a few thousand Vials that will be
extra.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616



Fralj(-es, Scott ' -

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:05 PM
To: ‘chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com’
Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,

My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services. | would really like to
connect with you as soon as possible. My office number is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is N Hope to

talk with you soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:20 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am — Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

To: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com
Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,
My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services. | would really like to

connect with you as soon as possible. My office number is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is R Hope to
talk with you soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 2:33 PM
To: ‘Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Perfect - thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time. Will call on your Cell.

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am — Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot —K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph:+91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

To: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com
Cc: Kohl, Randy




Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,

My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services. | would really like to
connect with you as soon as possible. My office number is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is R Hope to
talk with you soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 8:01 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. | will create a purchase order, and generate
payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

| can supply you Sodium Thiopental 1gm Vials USP @ $25 per vials. Delivery after 60 days. $ 1700 shipping
and handling charges.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message ----- ;

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Thu, Apr 16, 2015 1:01 AM

Perfect - thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Infermaticn

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.l5am Central Time. Will call on your Cell.

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakesfnebraska.gov>
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am - Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the
better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM
To: Frakes, Scott




&

Cc: Kohl, Randy
Subject: Re: Information

ni Scott,
Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEQ

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +891-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

Tos chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Cc: Kohl, Randy<mailto:Randy.Kohl@nebraska.gov>

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,

My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional
Services. I would really like to connect with you as soon as possible. My office number
is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is (NNNEEER. Hope to talk with you

soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott
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From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information
Attachments: Nebraska Invoice.pdf
Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. | will create a purchase order, and generate
payment, Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

| can supply you Sodium Thiopental 1gm Vials USP @ $25 per vials. Delivery after 60 days. $ 1700 shipping
and handling charges.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Thu, Apr 16, 2015 1:01 AM

Perfect - thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time. Will call on your Cell.

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am - Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the
better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi: Seott,

Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Take City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska,gov>

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

To: mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%chailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Cc: Kohl, Randy<mailto:Randy.Kohl@nebraska.gov>

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,
My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional

Services. I would really like to connect with you as soon as possible. My office number
ig 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is — Hope to talk with you
soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 11:41 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as | write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt response.

From: Chris Harris [ mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot —K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM
To: Chris Harris -

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. 1 will create a purchase order, and generate
payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

I can supply you Sodium Thiopental 1gm Vials USP @ $25 per vials. Delivery after 60 days. $ 1700 shipping
and handling charges.



Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Thu, Apr 16, 2015 1:01 AM

Perfect - thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time. Will call on your Cell,

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am - Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the
better. Thank ycu!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505 .
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

To: mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%chailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Cc: Kohl, Randy<mailto:Randy.Kohl@nebraska.gov>

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,
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My name is Scott Frakes, I‘m the Director of the Nebraska Depar

tment of Correctional
Services.

T would really like to connect with you as soon as possible. My office number
is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is Hope to talk with you
gsoon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

=i s = =
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 6:51 PM
To: Chris Harris
Subject: RE: Information

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If not, we will follow up
immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

———————— Original message --------

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scotf

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM
To: Chris Hatris

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as | write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,



Plot —K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,

Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. | will create a purchase order, and generate

payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

| can supply you Sodium Thiopental 1gm Vials USP @ $25 per vials. Delivery after 60 days. $ 1700 shipping

and handling charges.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

---—-- Reply message ---—

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Thu, Apr 16, 2015 1:01 AM

Perfect - thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time.

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM

To; Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Will call on your Cell.

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am - Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the

better. Thank you!



From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM
To: mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%BCmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Cc: Kohl, Randy<mailto:Randy.Kohl@nebraska.gov>
Subject: Information

Mr. Harris, )
My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctiocnal
Services. I would really like to connect with you as soon as possible. My office number
is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is [EraaR ) Hope to talk with you

soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:31 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks
Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If

not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery.

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

———————— Original message ————~—"7~

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 FM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comn>
Subject: RE: Information

Thanks

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt

response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

1



Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEOQ

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-704406061¢6

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 16 BApril, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. T will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information




Frakes, Scott
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From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:53 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #HEK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-———-

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>
To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclesed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



———————— Original message ———==--—-

From: Chris Harris
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakeslnebraska.gov<mailto:scott,.frakesEnebraska.gov>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 1C:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Friday, BRpril 17, 2015 8:33 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Invoice.



Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 FM

To: Chris Harris<mailito:chrisharris@harrisphermallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Frakes, Scott
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From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 9:56 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information

Sorry — | missed that piece. Let me know if there is a problem. Thanks

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 9:10 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

| think you did not receive the mail which | sent you mentioning to send it to the address on the email
signature as we just shifted to a new office. Anyways not a problem will contact FedEx and will collect directly

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:23 PM

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message ————-—

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>
To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM



To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Informaticn

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message =-—--

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@rebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.
govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<chri5harris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharri
s@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharri
s@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott”
<scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mai1to:scott.f:akes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.
govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
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Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I Wwrite this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@Gharrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

i .SEettE,

Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris



CEO

Harris Pharma LLP

Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,

Salt Lake City,

Kolkata 700001

West Bengal, India.

Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information



Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Frakes, Scott
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From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:12 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it back to you (from India) via Fed-
ex?

If not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need to have you fill out since we don’t have the Utah address
listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (india), tracking #EK68033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks



Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —--—-—-

From: "Frakes, Scott"

<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.govi3cmnailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris”
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, BApr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

———————— Origindal messdge =—mrm=v=%

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cmailto:chrisharristharrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott"”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information



My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response,

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.
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From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Frakes, Scott
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From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:56 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm {(about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from you. We should be able to
work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time packages never get
delivered. That’s why | mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always
use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps it never got delivered.

| have sold that office and taken a new one. The people | have sold it to have not moved into that office as yet.
There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska or if you need me
to fill a form | can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it back to you (from India) via Fed-
ex?

If not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need to have you fill out since we don’t have the Utah address
listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM




To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -—-—-—-

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartpheone
2



~~~~~~~~ Original message --—-——-—-

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakesBnebraska.gov®3cmailto:scott.frakesfnebraska.gov>>

Subject: Re: Infermation

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,



Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 1lé April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Frakes, Scott

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 12:02 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

No problem. Will call in 50 min

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 10:26 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

| need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from you. We should be able to
work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time packages never get
delivered. That’s why | mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always
use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people | have sold it to have not moved into that office as yet.
There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska or if you need me
to fill a form | can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent; 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information




No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it back to you (from India) via Fed-
ex?

If not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need to have you fill out since we don’t have the Utah address
listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice {India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispﬁarmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —----

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%Scmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.qov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM




Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

———————— Original message =--—-—-—--

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comchmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got yocur voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM



To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scett.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



o W_sEcl Certificate of Foreign Person's Clalm That Income Is
i Effectively Connected With the Conduct of a Trade or
(Rev. February 2014) Business In the United States
» Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code.
Dapanment of the Treasury b Information about Form W-8ECI and it_s separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/formweeci.
. fnternal Revenue Senvice > Give _thts form to the withholding agent or payer. Do not send to the IRS.
Note. Persons submitting this form must file an annual U.S. income tax return to report incoma claimed to be effectively
connected with a U.S. trade or business (see instructions).

oM8 No, 1546-1621

Do not use this form for: Instead, use Form:

» A beneficial owner solely claiming forelgn status or treaty benefits . . . . . . . . W-8BEN or W-8BEN-E

s A foreign government, international organization, foreign central bank of issue, foreign tax examp! o;gamzation, toreign private
foundation, or govarnment of a U.8. possession claiming the applicability of section(s} 115(2), 501{(c), 892, 895, or 1443(p) . . . . W-SEXP

Note. Thess entitles should Use Form W-BEC! if they received effectively connected income and are not elfigible to claim an exempiion for chapter 8
or 4 purposes on Form W-8EXP.
* A forelgn partnership or & toreign trust {unless claiming an exemption from U.S. withholding on income effectively connected with the  W-8BEN-E
conduct of & frads or business inthe Unlted States) . . . . . . . . . . . . . L oo o e or W-8IMY
+ A parson acting as anintermedlary . . ¢ u s omE B % % W mw 8 M B 8 B cm e R m M WB 0N & B um W-8IMY
Note. Sea instructions for additional excepﬂons _
‘Part | Identification of Beneficial Owner (ses instructions.)

1 Name of individual or organjzation that is the beneficial cwner - 2 Country of incarporation or organization
| RRIS FriARMA T LT [ND ] #
3 Nameof disfegard@d entity recelving the payments (it applicable)
4 Type of entity (check the appropriate box): 3 Individual [ corporation
{1 Partnership ] Sirnpie trust 1 Complex trust [ Estate
[ Government %&ﬁmﬂ trust [ Central bank of issue [] Tex-exempt organization
[ Private foundation nternational organization
5  Permanent resldence address (street, apt. or suite no., of rural route). Do not use a P.O. box or in-care-of address.
ity or town, state ot pravince, Include pestal code where appropriate. Caountry
TAND LA
Buslness address In the-Hsked-States{street, apt, or suite no., oF rural mute} Do not use a P.O. box of in-care-of address.
Lc RDB Bopl EVARD, ProT KA, SECTTR V
City or town, stata, and ZIP code
KoLK ATA , WEST BERGAL, 70O ]|, IIND] A
7 U.S. taxpayer [dentification nurnber (required— seematrucucms) B Foreign tax |derrt1fymg number
[Jasnormn CIEN PAN-RARCcHE3HUSH
9  Reference number(s) {see Instructions) 10 Date of birth (MM-DD-YYYY)

11  Specify each ftem of income that is, or s expected to be, received from the payser that is effect'ively connected with the cbnduct of a trade or
business in the United States, {attach statement if necessary)

=4I Cortification _

T Under penalties of perjary, T declare that | have examined the inforraation on this form and to the best of my knowledge and belief it Is true, corrett, and
complets, Hurther certify under penelties of perjury that:
& 1 am the beneliciat owner (or | am authorized to sign tor the bineficial owner} of ali the payments to which this form refates,

o The amounts for which this certification is provided are effectively connected with the conduct of a irade or business in the United States,

+ The Incoma for which this form was provided Is includible in my gross Income for the beneficial owner’s gress inceme) for the taxable year, and

Si n » The beneficial owner s not g LLE. parson,
g Furthatmore; | authariza this form to be provided te any withholding agent that has control, receipt, or custedy of the payments of which | am the
'Here beneficial Swner or any wi that can digburss or make paymenis of the amourts of which | am the beneficlal owner.

agree that | will s a np;{fﬁrn;@llhm 30 days if any certification made on this form becomes Incorrect.

Signatura umﬁﬁigf’ wwner {or lodﬁuai suthorizad to sign forthe benaficial owner) ’ Print name E;t; {MM-DD YW?(} R
D { certify that | have the capacity to sign for the persen identified an line 1 of this form.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. Cat, Mo, 250450 Form W-BECI (Rev. 22014)



(\N) Harris”:

l_;eva-i 8, DB Boulevard, Plot—K 1, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, india.

Tinvolce No & DATE : 1EC No: 0211010227
HPL/NEBRASKA/CORRECTIONS/3

17th April 2015

Buyers Order No: Date :

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN; SCOTT FRAKES

|Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
Nebraska,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEA NUMBER : AN5803453

PHONE NUMBER : +1-402-479-5675

Buyer (if other then consignee } : NIL

Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
IAMERICA

Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA

Pre Carriage: By Air Place of Receipt by Pre Carrier:

ITerms of Delivery and Payment: 100% Advance

Vassel/Flight No: By Alr Part of Loading: Kolkata, India

Port Of Discharge: Nebraska Final Destination: Nebraska

iMark ISr.HD IPack'age Discription * Quantity lhate Amount
Harmless Medicine ary usD usp
1 2 Thiopenta Sodium USP 1gm Vial 1000 25 2c000
Freight and Customs Clearing in India 1700
TOTAL USD 26700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS ( Twenty Six Thousand and Seven
Hundred Only )

Declaration - We daclare that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods described and that
all particulars are true and correct.

e

-~ T
7 "’ﬁ% 11‘1 .("3, 4..",\ N




Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 12:57 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625¢
Attachments: 20150421135408750.pdf

Chris,

Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice. Thanks!



A w_aEcl Certificate of Foreign Person's Claim That Income is
errm Effectively Connected With the Conduct of a Trade or
(Rev. February 2014) Business in the United States
OMB8 No. 1545-1621
P Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code.
¥ Information about Form W-8ECI and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/formw8eci,

Department of the Treasury 3 : 2
P Give this form to the withholding agent or payer. Do not send to the IRS.

Internal Revenue Service
Note. Persons submitting this form must file an annual U.S. income tax return fo report income claimed to be effectively
connected with a U.S. frade or business {see instructions).

Do not use this form for:

Instead, use Form:

» A beneficial owner solely claiming foreign status or treaty benefits . . . » . . . . W-8BBEN or W-8BEN-E
= A foreign government, international organization, foreign central bank of issue, fcrelgn tax exempt crganlza’uon foreign private
foundation, or government of a U.S. possession claiming the applicability of section(s) 115(2), 501(c}), 892, 895, or 1443() ., . . . W-BEXP

Note. These entities should use Form W-8EC! if they received effectively connected income and are not eligible to claim an exemption for chapter 3
or 4 purposes on Form W-8EXP.
« A forelgn partnership or a foreign trust (unless claiming an exemption from U.S. withholding on income effectively connected with the  W-8BEN-E

conduct of a trade or business in the United States) or W-8IMY

o A person acting as an intermediary W-8IMY

Note. See instructions for additional exceptzons
Zladl  Identification of Beneficial Owner (see instructions.)

1  Name of individual or organization that is the beneficial owner 2 Country of incorporaﬁon or organization

3  Name of disregarded entity receiving the payments (if applicable)

4 Type of entity (check the apprepﬁate box): ] Individual [ Corporation
[1 Partnership ] simple trust [T comptex trust [] Estate
{1 Government [ Grantor trust [ Central bank of issue ] Tax-exempt organization
[] Private foundation [ international organization

5 Permanent residence address (street, apt. or suite no., or rural route). Po not use a P.O. box or in-care-of address.

Gity or town, state or province, Include postal code where appropriate. Country

6  Business address in the United States {street, apt. or suite no., or rural route). Do not use a P.O. box or in-care-of address.

City or town, state, and ZIP code

7 U.S. taxpayer identificaticn number (required—see instructions) 8 Foreign tax identifying number
[JssNorimN_CTEN
9  Reference number(s) (see instructions) 10 Date of birth (MM-DD-YYYY)}

11  Specify each item of income that is, or is expected to be, received from the payer that is effectively connected with the conduct of a trade or
business in the United States. {attach staternent if necessary)

Cerlification
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information on this form and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct, and

complete. | further certify under penaities of perjury that:
= | am the beneficial owner (or 1 am authorized to sign for the beneficial owner) of alf the payments fo which this form relates,

= The amounts for which this certification is provided are effectively connected with the conduct of a rade or business in the United States,
s The income for which this form was provided is includible in my gross income {or the beneficial owner's gross income) for the taxable year, and

Si n = The beneficial owner is hot a U.S. person.
g Furthermore, | authorize this form to be provided to any withholding agent that has conlrol, receipt, or custedy of the payments of which 1 am the
Here beneficlal owner or any withholding agent that can disburse or make payments of the amounts of which | am the beneficial owner.

1 agree that | witl submit a new form within 30 days if any certification made on this form becomes incorrect.

Signature of beneficlal awner (or individual authorized to sign for the beneficial owner) Print name Date (MM-DI:;-Y‘(Y‘{)
E] 1 certify that | have the capacity to sign for the person identified an line 1 of this form.

Form W-8ECI (Rev. 2-2014)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. Cat. No. 25045D



Frakes, Scott

PP ey P s
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:55 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625c
Chris,

The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

————— Original Message-----

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot—K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

-----QOriginal Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.
Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 2:01 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c¢

Hi Scott,

In sector V, that is how the address is. The entire areais a commercial zone and is called salt lake city. The city is Kolkata
and zip code is 700091.
| am mentioning the address below. It is the same as Invoice

Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 22 April, 2015 12:25 AM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Chris,
The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

----- Original Message--—--

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot —K 1, Sector V,



Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.
Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

cabib bt B AR T T PO
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 2:03 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Can you call me right now?

-—--0Original Message-----

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 2:01 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c¢

Hi Scott,

In sector V, that is how the address is. The entire area is a commercial zone and is called salt lake city. The city is Kolkata
and zip code is 700091.
| am mentioning the address below. It is the same as Invoice

Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot—K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.

Regards,
Chris

-—---Original Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 22 April, 2015 12:25 AM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,
The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

-----Original Message-----

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.



Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

-----Original Message----~

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.

Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

s T i =
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2015 1:17 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c
Attachments: Company_LLP Master Data.pdf

Hi Scott,
Just for your info. That you have sent to correct address. Can | call when your free? Need to talk. Give me a time.

Regards,
Chris

-----Original Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 22 April, 2015 12:25 AM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625c¢

Chris,
The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

—---Original Message-----

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot—K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott



Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM
To: Chris Harris
Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.
Thanks!



Company/LLP Master Data

-

i Subject \ Company/LLP Details/Particulars
|

|LLPIN 1 AAA-5194

%LLP Name : HARRIS PHARMA LLP

!;umber Of Partners 10

!N umber of Designated Partners 12

I

1ROC Code : RoC-Kolkata

‘Date of Incorporation . 15/08/2011

|

\Address of registered office

|
|

: RBD Boulevard, Level 8,

Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt lake City
Kolkata

West Bengal-700091

INDIA

Email Id

i

. chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com

E ;
Previous firm/ company details, if applicable

i

Total Obligation of Contribution

. 50000.0

EMain division of business activity to be carried out in
iindia

174

Description of main division

Date ofllést financiai yéar éhd'da-te”forIWhich
Statement of Accounts and Solvency filed

iDate of last financial year end date for which Annual
Return filed

LLP Status

: Active




@ manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT

To, 14" April 2015
Scott Frakes,

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,

Nebraska,

United States of America

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : USS 25 per Vial

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : USS$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account.

Payment Terms : 100% Advance

I

o

For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Christopé

CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505



Frakes, Scott

B e e e

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm {about 50 minutes from now) .

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.con]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:1% AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why T mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me tec £fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris



From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 BM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did ycu send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

~~~~~ Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakesl@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>
To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One



————— Reply message —---—-

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott.frakesl@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Informatiocon

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomcrrow that the correct documents were enclosed. 1If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

i
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:38 AM
To: "Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Sorry - I've been in meetings since yesterday afternoon. Call me— You can call from right now until 12:00
noon (it is 10:35 am in Nebraska right now), or call me after 3:00 pm (Nebraska time). Thanks

-—--0riginal Message---—

Erom: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2015 1:17 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Hi Scott,

Just for your info. That you have sent to correct address. Can | call when your free? Need to talk. Give me a time.

Regards,
Chris

-----0riginal Message--—---

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 22 April, 2015 12:25 AM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Chris,
The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

————— Original Message---—-

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot—K 1, Sector V,



Salt Lake City,

Kolkata 700091

Woest Bengal, india.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

—-—-Qriginal Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c¢

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.

Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

=
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:41 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message ---—-

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out guickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharristharrispharmallp.con]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:18 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’'s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have scld that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

1



If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakesBnebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 2:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you {from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 RApril, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the inveice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.con]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-———-

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>
To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-—---

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartpheone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>




Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govd3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

T [E—
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information
Attachments: Offer to Sell.pdf
Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I’m trying to get that right now —as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailtoc:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

1



Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Informaticn

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why T menticned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

‘Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 S9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there scomecne on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you £fill out
since we don’'t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was i1t sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One
————— Reply message —--—---—

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>




To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharrisf@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharrisBharrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything yvou need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comn]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —=----

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov33cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

Al il i == — s T
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information
Attachments: Offer to Sell.pdf

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the rcom so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

1



Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why T mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have scld it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. 1Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com])
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One
————— Reply message —-----

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakesl@nebraska.gov>>




To: "Chris Harris?
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelcpe. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

~~~~~ Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomeorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%$3cmailto:chrisharris@Gharrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT
To, 14™ April 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America
Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : USS 25 per Vial

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : USS 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account. '

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

U R B B

For,

Harris Pharma LLP

o

Christoéé Baffis

CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505



Frakes, Scott

R R
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 2:21 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information

Attachments: CH.pdf

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM




Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the rcom so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi. Scott,

US postal service tekes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 350% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’'t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 Rpril, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK65033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?

2



Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message --——--

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris€harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC Cne

————— Reply message ————-

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comiScmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks



Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comi3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comn>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott” <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakeslnebras



Frakes, Scott

e T
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 2:29 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Great....That will work just fine

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thankyou

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



----- Reply message -—---

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out gquickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scokt;

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know 1f you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) wvia Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailtoc:chrisharrisGharrispharmallip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was 1t sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information




Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message ----—-

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris”™
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message =-----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com*3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM



Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras
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Frakes, Scott

[ bobisdiitan immateer bt TR B

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 2:29 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great....That will work just fine

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as 1 have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now) .

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.cem]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Seatt;

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that cffice as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Nc — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don't have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was 1t sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott,frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information




Sent to the address on the inveoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —--———-

From: "Frakes, Scott”

<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"”
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-—---

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailtco:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM



Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Attachments: Offer to Sell P B.pdf

Hi Scott,

Pis find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now —as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Don't forget to send me the tracking number.



Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message --——--

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need toc have my Business Manager in the rcoom so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out gquickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:1% AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

T have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to cellect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmailp.comn>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need to have you £ out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information




Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information '

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris™"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%chailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisgharrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

Prom: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov33cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM



Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.cem?3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Harrls

manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT

To, 12™ May 2015
Scott Frakes,

Nehraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2mi Ampule

Price : USS$ 26 per Ampule

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : USS 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account.

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

Voh o e

. For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Christopher Harris
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph:+81-33- 66374505



Frakes, Scott

T A
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:59 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

once you issue a warrant for payment / pls send me a mail with final destination and DEA registration number
so | can lissue an Invoice

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:05 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM



To: Chris Harris
Subject: RE: Information

I’'m trying to get that right now —as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There i1s no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris



From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. 1Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’'t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailteo:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 BEM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@Gharrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailtoc:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 BM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-——--

From: "Frakes, Scott"

<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.govs>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks



Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-----

From: "Frakes, Scott"”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Te: "“Chyis Harris™
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomocrrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
nct, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

| e e B A A e
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 1:21 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks...will have the Invoice sent tomorrow.

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:47 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I need an invoice to issue the payment warrant. Final destination and DEA number:

Attn: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
PO Box 94661

Lincoln, NE 68509

DEA Number: AN5903453

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

once you issue a warrant for payment / pls send me a mail with final destination and DEA registration number
so | can |l issue an Invoice

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:05 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott



Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris
Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thankyou

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

--—- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this cut quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you gquickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
2




Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there scmeone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice {(India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One
————— Reply message —-----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>




To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.ccm%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%chailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.cov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmailp.com%chailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3emailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

Tc: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott
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From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 4:05 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Attachments: Nebraska Invoice for PB.pdf

Hi Scott,

Pls find the Invoice attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:47 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I need an invoice to issue the payment warrant. Final destination and DEA number:

Attn: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
PO Box 24661

Lincoln, NE 68509

DEA Number: AN5903453

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

once you issue a warrant for payment / pls send me a mail with final destination and DEA registration number
so [ can |l issue an Invoice

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:05 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,



Pls find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM




Can you call 402-47%-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now) .

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

T have sold that office and taken a new ocne. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invocice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
3



Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott"

<mailto:scott.frakesnebraska.govi3cmailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC Cne

————— Reply message —----

From: "Frakes, Scott"”
<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakesCnebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.ccm33cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks



Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comi3cmailto:chrisharris@Gharrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Level 8, RUB Banlevard, Plot K1, Sector V, Salt Lake City, KOLKATA 700081, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

May 2015

Invoice No & DATE :
HPL/Nebraska/CORRECTIONS/4  13th

IEC No: 0211010227

Buyers Order No & Date : 12th May 2015

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services

Buyer {if other then consignee } : NIL

PO Box 94661 Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA [Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
[Lincoln AMERICA
Nebraska 68509,
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEA NUMBER : AN5903453
PHONE NUMBER : +1-402-479.5675
Pre Carriage: By Air Place of Receipt by Pre Carrier: [Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% ADVANCE
Vassel/Flight No: By Air Port of Loading: Kolkata, India
Port Of Di;charge: Nebraska Final Destination: Nebraska
IMark ISr.NO iPadcagg Discription Quantity {Rate Amount
Harmiless Medicine ary uso usp
1 1 Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2mi Ampule 1000 26 26000
Freight & Custom Clearing In India 1700
TOTAL USD 27700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Only }

Declaration : We declare that this Invoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct.




Frakes, Scott

From: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 5:04 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

No problem.

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message ----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Wed, May 13, 2015 3:15 PM

Thank you Chris. I’'m dealing with a situation at a facility - it might take a little
longer to get this processed. I will confirm with you when the paperwork I sent out.
Thanks again.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 4:05 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find the Invoice attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:47 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

I need an invoice to issue the payment warrant. Final destination and DEA number:

Attn: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
PO Box 94661

Lincoln, NE 68509

DEA Number: AN5903453

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

once you issue a warrant for payment / pls send me & mail with final destination and DEA
registration number so I can I issue an Invoice



From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:05 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Informaticn

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Informaticn

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now - as soon as I have it, I'll e-mail you.
From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message ——-——-—
From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>



To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now} .

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out gquickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi. Scoett,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

3



Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM
To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex? '

Tf not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need tc have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Infeormation

Was 1t sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

SaftE 21 Aprid, 2015 7123 BM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, Rpril 21, 2015 8:37 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?

Sent from my HTC One



————— Reply message --—---

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott. frakeslnebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope.‘ Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC Cne



From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov¥3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, RApr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Eakes, Scott

Eretin
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 10:41 AM
To: Gage, Taylor
Subject: Emailing: HarrisPharma

Attachments: HarrisPharma.zip




éé.‘ﬁ"“‘“ -i} 5
(44N ) Harris

Leuei g, RbB Boulavard, Plot - K 1, Sector V, Salt Leke City, Kotkata 700091, West Bengal, India.

|Invoice No & DATE :

HPL/NEBRASKA/CORRECTIONS/3
17th April 2015

IEC No: 0211010227

Buyers Order No: Date

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN; SCOTT ERAKES

Nebraska Degartment of Correctional Servites
Nebraska,

UNITED STATES OF AMERIEA

DEA NUMBER : AN5903453

{PHONE NUMBER : +1-402-479-5675

{Buyer {if other then consighee } : NIL

Country of Origin uf Goods: INDIA

Country of Destination: UNITED STATES oF

AMERICA

Pre Carriage: By Air Place of Receipt by Pre Carrier: Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% Advance
Vassel/Flight No: By Alr Vort of Loading: Katkata, India
Port Of Discharge: Nebraska. Final Destiriation: Nebraska
wark ]Sr.NO l'Pac!‘(age Discription Quantity |Rate Amount
Harmiless Medlcing ary usn usD
e :
1 K Thiopenta Sodium USP 1gm Vial 1000 a5 25008
Fraight and Customs Clearing in [ndia 1700
TOTAL USD 26700

Hundred Only )

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty Six Thousand and Seven

Daclaration ; We declare that this invoite shows the actual price of the Goods deseilbed and that
all particulas are true and correct.




Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K1, Sector V, Salt Lake City; KOLKATA 700091, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

Invoice No & DATE : 1EC No: 0211010227
HPL/Nebraska/CORRECTIONS/4  13th

May 2015

Buyers Order No & Date* 12th May 2015

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN: Scott Frakes

[Nebraska Departiment of Correctional Services
PO Box 94661

Lincon

Nebraska 68509,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEA NUMBER : ANS303453

Buyer (if ather then consignee | : NIL

Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

Country of Origin of Gaods: INDIA

PHONE NUMBER : +1-402-479-5675

Pre Carylage: By Air Plate of Receipt by Pre Carrier:

{Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% ADVANCE

VasselfFlight No: By Air Port of Loading: Kolkata, India

{Final Destination: Nebraska

Port OF Discharge: Nebraska
Mark I_Sr._N(_) !Package Discription Quantity {Rate Amount
Harmless Medicine ary usD : usD
g 1 Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2ml Ampule 1000 25 56000
Freight & Custem Clearing In India 1700
TOTAL USD 27700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty Seven Thousand Séven
Hundred Only )

Declaration : We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct.




manufacturer and distribution services
OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT
To, 14" April 2015
Scott Frakes, 7
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America
Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial
Price : USS 25 per Vial
Quantity : 2000 Vials
- Freight and Customs Clearing in india : US$ 1700
Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account. , - '
6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

Sl L

For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Christopé i

CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector\i Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, [ndia.

P MA AN SAAS ACAE



OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT

To, , - 12" May 2015
Scott Frakes,

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,

Nebraska,

United States of America

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2mi Ampule

Price : USS 26 per Ampule

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India ; US$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving accepta-née- of this offer and receipt of payment into bank

O

account.
6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

For,

Harris Pha rma"i-.LP

Christopher Harris
CED

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Dh - Q1 3 RRATARNR



Frakes, Scott

==
From: Gage, Taylor
Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 10:59 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: RE: Emailing: HarrisPharma

Any way to you can attach the document separately? The documents won’t open.

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 10:41 AM
To: Gage, Taylor

Subject: Emailing: HarrisPharma



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 11:.08 AM

To: Gage, Taylor

Subject: Emailing: Nebraska Invoice (5), Nebraska Invoice for PB, Offer to Sell (2), Offer to Sell P B
Attachments: Nebraska Invoice (5).pdf; Nebraska Invoice for PB.pdf; Offer to Sell (2).pdf; Offer to Sell P

B.pdf



() Harris -

Level 8, RDB Boujevard, Plot— K 1, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091,West Bengal, india.

Invoice No & DATE :
HPL/NEBRASKA/CORRECTIONS/3
17th April 2015

{EC No: 0211010227

{Buyers Order No: Date :

Other Ref: NiL

ATTN; SCOTT FRAKES

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
Nebraska,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEA NUMBER ; AN5903453

PHONE NUMBER ! +1-402-479-5675

Buyer (if ofher then consigree ) : NIL

Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA

Pre Carriage: By Air IPlace of Receipt by Pre Carrier;

Terms of Delivery and Paymient: 100% Advance

Vassel/Fiight No: By Alr Port of Loading: Kolkata, India

Port Of Discharge: Nebraska Final Destination: Nebraska

Mark lSr.Nc: ]Packaae Discription Cluantity jRate Amount
Harmless Medicine ary uso USD
1 1 Thiopenta Sodium USP igm Vial 1000 5 35000
Freight and Customs Clearing in India 1700
TOTAL USD 26700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { TWenty Six Thousand and Seven
Hundred Only )

Declaration | We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods described and that
all particulars are true and correct.




Level B, ROB Boulevard, Plot K1, Sector V, Selt Lake City, KOLKATA 700091, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

May 2015

Invoice No & DATE :
HPL/Nebraska/CORRECTIONS/4  13th

1EC No: 0211010227

{Buyers Order No & Date : 12th May 2015

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
PO Box 94661

Lintoin

Nebraska 68509,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEA NUMBER : AN5903453

INE NUMBER : #1-402-479-5675

Buyer {if other then consignee } : NIL

Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA

Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

Pre Carriage: By Alr IPface of Raceipt by Pre Carrier: Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% ADVANCE
Vassel/Flight No: By Air Hi’ort of Loading: Kalkata, india
|Port Of Discharge: Nebraska Final Destination: Nebraska
IMark Ismo tPackage |Discription Quantity |Rate Amount
Harmless Medicine ary usD ust
1 ; Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2ml Ampule 1000 % 26000
Freight & Custom Clearing in India 1700
TOTAL USD 27700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Only )

Declaration : We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct.




H “
manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT

To, 14" April 2015
Scott Frakes,

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,

Nebraska,

United States of America

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : USS 25 per Vial

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in india : USS$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account.

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

A ol

For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Christop’é

CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph 5 +91-33-66374505



H -
manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT
To, , 12" May 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America
Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2ml Ampule

Price : USS 26 per Ampule

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India ; USS 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account.

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

woh Wb

- For,
Harris Pharma LLP

S

Christopher Harris
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-86374505
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